Senate Standing Committee on Economics
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio
Supplementary Budget Estimates
20 — 21 October 2010

Question: SBT 45
Topic: Dsicretionary Grants (Treasury)
Senators BUSHBY asked:

1. Could the Department provide alist of al discretionary grants, including ad hoc and one-off grants since Budget Estimates 2010? Please provide details of the recipients, the intended use of the grants and what |ocations have benefited from the
grants.

2. Hasthe Department complied with interim requirements relating to the publication for discretionary grants?

Answer:
1. Pleaserefer to the Treasury web site for disclosure of individual grants.
2. Yes.

